

1613 - 610 Granville Street Vancouver, BC, V6C 3T3

Tel. (604) 633-2100 Fax: (604) 484-3559 www.dynastygoldcorp.com

Trading Symbols: TSX-V: DYG

FSE: D5G1 OTC: DGDCF

Dynasty Gold Remembers R. Stuart Angus

March 27, 2023

Vancouver, Canada: Dynasty Gold Corp. (TSX-V: DYG) (FSE: D5G1) (OTC: DGDCF) ("Dynasty" or the "Company") notes with sorrow the passing of Mr. R. Stuart (Tookie) Angus, a member of the Company's advisory board. He was an accomplished business man and a visionary of the mining industry; a man with a generous soul. Tookie was an important contributor to Dynasty Gold for over 27 years. He joined the board in 1995, became the Chairman of the board in 2005 and transitioned to an advisory role in 2015.

"It had been a great privilege to work with Tookie and benefited from his wisdom and guidance. He was an insightful mentor, a friend and a long time supporter of Dynasty Gold. Tookie always had time for us. We wish to express our deepest condolences to his family and are grateful that he made Dynasty Gold a part of his life. He shall be greatly missed, his legacy will live on," states Ivy Chong, President and CEO.

About Dynasty Gold Corp.

Dynasty Gold Corp. is a Canadian exploration company currently focused on gold exploration in North America with projects located in the Manitou-Stormy Lake greenstone belt in Ontario and in the Midas gold camp in Nevada. The Company is currently advancing its Thundercloud gold deposit which contains an inferred resource of 182,000 ounces gold at 1.37 g/t (NI 43-101 Independent Technical Report, September 27, 2021). The report and the press release with details on the resource can also be found on the Company's and SEDAR websites. The 100% owned Golden Repeat gold project in the Midas gold camp in Elko County, Nevada, is surrounded by a number of large-scale operating mines. For more information, please visit the Company's website www.dynastygoldcorp.com.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DYNASTY GOLD CORP.

"Ivy Chong"	
Ivy Chong, President & CEO	

For additional information please contact:

Vancouver Office:

Ivy Chong

Phone: 604.633.2100. Email: ichong@dynastygoldcorp.com

This press release contains certain "forward-looking statements" that involve a number of risks and uncertainties. There can be no assurance that such statements will prove to be accurate and actual results and future events could differ materially from those anticipated in such statements. The TSX Venture Exchange has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.